## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5863458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAVIUM, INC.	09/24/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAVIUM, LLC
Street Address:	5488 MARVELL LN
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686408
Application Number:	13921090
Application Number:	14042403
Application Number:	14106841
Application Number:	14106827
Application Number:	14140503
Application Number:	14140488
Application Number:	14140494
Application Number:	14140585
Application Number:	14141987
Application Number:	14141681
Application Number:	14150650
Application Number:	14150664
Application Number:	14150635
Application Number:	14171108
Application Number:	14171290
Application Number:	14447732
Application Number:	14493865
Application Number:	14493897
Application Number:	14493953

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0567

505816628

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14541841
Application Number:	16132424
Application Number:	14542383
Application Number:	14541685
Application Number:	14541971
Application Number:	14542528
Application Number:	14541769
Application Number:	14542065
Application Number:	14577448
Application Number:	14678789
Application Number:	14678836
Application Number:	14838056
Application Number:	14874460
Application Number:	15013139
Application Number:	15159729
Application Number:	15272332
Application Number:	15379207
Application Number:	15498373
Application Number:	15588015
Application Number:	15594497
Application Number:	15600706
Application Number:	15683376
Application Number:	15693020
Application Number:	15613889
Application Number:	15613760
Application Number:	15588240
Application Number:	15602620

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600 **Email:** sstevens@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5059-500027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE STEVENS

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0568

SIGNATURE: /Stephanie Stevens/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Cavium_ Inc. to Cavium_ LLC#page1.tif		
source=Cavium_ Inc. to Cavium_ LLC#page2.tif		
source=Cavium_ Inc. to Cavium_ LLC#page3.tif		
source=Cavium_ Inc. to Cavium_ LLC#page4.tif		
source=Cavium_ Inc. to Cavium_ LLC#page5.tif		
source=Cavium_ Inc. to Cavium_ LLC#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0569



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CAVIUM, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAVIUM, INC." TO

"CAVIUM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4112866 8100V SR# 20186767014

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JUSIC -

Authentication: 203472007

Date: 09-21-18

PATENT

**REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0570** 

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**OF** 

CAVIUM, INC.
A Delaware Corporation

TO

# CAVIUM, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by Cavium, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Cavium, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated on June 22, 2006, in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Cavium, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Cavium, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EDT on Monday, September 24, 2018.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:47 AM 09/21/2018
FILED 08:47 AM 09/21/2018
SR 20186767014 - File Number 4112866

(Signature page follows)

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 21 day of September 2018.

By:

Name: Jean Hu

Title: President

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion of Cavium, Inc.]

6848861

PATENT

REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0572





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CAVIUM, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4112866 8100V SR# 20186767014

Authentication: 203472007

Date: 09-21-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0573

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

#### **OF**

### CAVIUM, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cavium, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EDT, on Monday, September 24, 2018.
- 4. The personal liability of the members, managers and officers of the Company is hereby limited and eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented from time to time.
- 5. The Company shall have the power to indemnify and advance legal defense fees to its members, managers and officers to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented from time to time.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:47 AM 09/21/2018
FILED 08:47 AM 09/21/2018
SR 20186767014 - File Number 4112866

(Signature page follows)

PATENT -- ( REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0574

ŀ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation on the 21 day of September, 2018.

By:

Name: Jean Hu

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature page of Certificate of Formation of Cavium, LLC]

6848862

ł

- PATENT

REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 12/12/2019**